SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 22-544

AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN THE 2023 COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON AND WASHINGTON STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

WHEREAS, the January 1, 2023, through December 31, 2023, Collective Bargaining Agreement between Snohomish County, Washington and the Washington State Nurses Association has been negotiated and ratified by the union; and

WHEREAS, the County Council wishes to approve the Collective Bargaining Agreement on behalf of Snohomish County;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves the Collective Bargaining Agreement and the County Executive is hereby authorized to sign such Collective Bargaining Agreement.

PASSED this 14th day of December, 2022.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Council Chair

ATTEST:

Asst. Clerk of the Council